

MA G REC	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.8.04 Wisconsin Trade Corporation	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Wisconsin Trade Corporation	Name: Random Innovation Inc.
	Address: 6421 Standhope Road
	City: Duncan
	State: BC Zip: V9L5V7
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: February 20, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
This document is being filed together with a new application.	
Execution date of the application:	
Title:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): 5,472,029
Additional numbers attached? YesX No	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Name: Philip G. Meyers Philip G. Meyers Law Office	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40
Address: 1009 Long Prairie Road, Suite 302	
City: Flower Mound	Deposit Account No: 50-1588 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in
State: Texas Zip: 75022	duplicate.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
March 3, 2004	
Date Philip G. Myeyers, Reg. No. 30,478	

03/11/2004 HEETACHE 00000099 501565 Street of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 2

01 FC:8021 40.00 MA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **WISCONSIN TRADE CORPORATION**, a Wisconsin corporation having a business address of P.O. Box 537, Oconomowoc, WI 53066, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owner of the invention rights in the United States of America Canada to:

Ketch U.S. Patent 5,472,029, issued December 5, 1995, and Ketch Canadian Patent 2,155,467, granted August 31, 1999

(the "Patents"), as evidenced in the assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **RANDOM INNOVATION INC.**, of 6421 Standhope Road, Duncan, BC V9L5V7 Canada, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents for Canada and the United States, its territories and possessions thereof, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of Patents granted for said invention, and the right to recover past damages for infringement. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer said Patents to said Assignee in accordance herewith.

This assignment is under covenant that full power to make the same is held by the undersigned, and also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Patents shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further grants the firm of Philip G. Meyers Law Office, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 20TH day of FeBWARY, 2004.

WISCONSIN TRADE CORPORATION

By:

Jon A. Haas President

PATENT RECORDED: 03/08/2004 REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0814